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Eisenhower State Office Building a I l S aS
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500

Topeka, KS 66603 Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

May May Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2021 2020 2021 2020
Electronic gaming machines 4,199,224.91 935,566.04 36,090,548.81 26,571,089.43
Table games 297,861.38 24,389.00 3,789,055.16 3,393,840.84
Other # 47.31 105.12 5,265.18 4,599.34
Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue 4,497,133.60 960,060.16 39,884,869.15 29,969,529.61
State Share 22% 989,369.39 211,213.24 8,774,671.21 6,593,296.51
Local Share 3% 134,914.01 28,801.80 1,196,546.07 899,085.89
Problem Gambling Share 2% 89,942.67 19,201.20 797,697.38 599,390.59
Casino Share 73% 3,282,907.53 700,843.92 29,115,954.48 21,877,756.62

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Reopened from Covid - 19 closure on May 22, 2020.
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Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

May May Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2021 2020 2021 2020
Electronic gaming machines 12,739,851.50 4,757,521.57 141,366,397.94 118,933,514.52
Table games 1,335,518.25 209,996.25 18,088,000.64 18,503,631.79
Other # 167.70 82.34 13,873.22 16,643.61
Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue 14,075,537.45 4,967,600.16 159,468,271.80 137,453,789.92
State Share 22% (Tier 1)** 3,096,618.24 1,092,872.04 35,083,019.80 30,239,833.78
State Share 2% marginal(Tier 2)** - - - 128,677.75
Local Share 3% 422,266.12 149,028.00 4,784,048.15 4,123,613.70
Problem Gambling Share 2% 281,510.75 99,352.00 3,189,365.44 2,749,075.80
Casino Share 73% 10,275,142.34 3,626,348.12 116,411,838.41 100,212,588.89

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

** During Kansas Star’s Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as
stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.

Reopened from Covid - 19 closure on May 23, 2020.
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700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

May
2021

Electronic gaming machines 11,802,512.45

May
2020

4,253,069.90

Fiscal YTD
2021

105,666,550.47

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

101,639,588.80

Table games 763,763.60 96,073.50 7,195,892.84 12,008,534.21
Other # 68.18 246.45 10,845.72 15,985.41
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 12,566,344.23 4,349,389.85 112,873,289.03 113,664,108.42
State Share 22% 2,764,595.73 956,865.77 24,832,123.59 25,006,103.85
Local Share 3% 376,990.33 130,481.70 3,386,198.67 3,409,923.25
Problem Gambling Share 2% 251,326.88 86,987.80 2,257,465.78 2,273,282.17
Casino Share 73% 9,173,431.29 3,175,054.59 82,397,500.99 82,974,799.15

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Reopened from Covid - 19 closure on May 25, 2020.



> at
A e,

~’\“,RII‘R _”
’0
‘. * e "

,,- a'n,o,-

Eisenhower State Office Building a I l S aS
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500

Topeka, KS 66603 Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

May
2020

1,139,176.40

24,095.50

52.00

Fiscal YTD
2021

29,176,123.23

1,729,164.00

1,224.38

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

24,225,201.92

1,991,627.00

1,558.54

1,163,323.90

30,906,511.61

26,218,387.46

May

2021
Electronic gaming machines 3,155,235.65
Table games 139,430.00
Other # 71.00
Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue 3,294,736.65
State Share 22% 724,842.06
Local Share 3% 98,842.10
Problem Gambling Share 2% 65,894.73
Casino Share 73% 2,405,157.75

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Reopened from Covid - 19 on May 22, 2020.

255,931.26

34,899.72

23,266.48

849,226.45

6,799,432.55

927,195.35

618,130.23

22,561,753.48

5,768,045.24

786,551.62

524,367.75

19,139,422.85



	G.1.b. BHCR - May 2021 Revenue Report
	G.2.b. KStar - May 2021 Revenue Report
	G.3.b. HW - May 2021 Revenue Report
	G.4.b. KC - May 2021 Revenue Report

