

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2021	May 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	4,199,224.91	935,566.04	36,090,548.81	26,571,089.43
Table games	297,861.38	24,389.00	3,789,055.16	3,393,840.84
Other #	47.31	105.12	5,265.18	4,599.34
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,497,133.60</u>	<u>960,060.16</u>	<u>39,884,869.15</u>	<u>29,969,529.61</u>
State Share 22%	989,369.39	211,213.24	8,774,671.21	6,593,296.51
Local Share 3%	134,914.01	28,801.80	1,196,546.07	899,085.89
Problem Gambling Share 2%	89,942.67	19,201.20	797,697.38	599,390.59
Casino Share 73%	3,282,907.53	700,843.92	29,115,954.48	21,877,756.62

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Reopened from Covid - 19 closure on May 22, 2020.



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2021	May 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	12,739,851.50	4,757,521.57	141,366,397.94	118,933,514.52
Table games	1,335,518.25	209,996.25	18,088,000.64	18,503,631.79
Other #	<u>167.70</u>	<u>82.34</u>	<u>13,873.22</u>	<u>16,643.61</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,075,537.45</u>	<u>4,967,600.16</u>	<u>159,468,271.80</u>	<u>137,453,789.92</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,096,618.24	1,092,872.04	35,083,019.80	30,239,833.78
State Share 2% marginal(Tier 2)**	-	-	-	128,677.75
Local Share 3%	422,266.12	149,028.00	4,784,048.15	4,123,613.70
Problem Gambling Share 2%	281,510.75	99,352.00	3,189,365.44	2,749,075.80
Casino Share 73%	10,275,142.34	3,626,348.12	116,411,838.41	100,212,588.89

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

**** During Kansas Star's Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.**

Reopened from Covid - 19 closure on May 23, 2020.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2021	May 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	11,802,512.45	4,253,069.90	105,666,550.47	101,639,588.80
Table games	763,763.60	96,073.50	7,195,892.84	12,008,534.21
Other #	<u>68.18</u>	<u>246.45</u>	<u>10,845.72</u>	<u>15,985.41</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,566,344.23</u>	<u>4,349,389.85</u>	<u>112,873,289.03</u>	<u>113,664,108.42</u>
State Share 22%	2,764,595.73	956,865.77	24,832,123.59	25,006,103.85
Local Share 3%	376,990.33	130,481.70	3,386,198.67	3,409,923.25
Problem Gambling Share 2%	251,326.88	86,987.80	2,257,465.78	2,273,282.17
Casino Share 73%	9,173,431.29	3,175,054.59	82,397,500.99	82,974,799.15

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Reopened from Covid - 19 closure on May 25, 2020.



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2021	May 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	3,155,235.65	1,139,176.40	29,176,123.23	24,225,201.92
Table games	139,430.00	24,095.50	1,729,164.00	1,991,627.00
Other #	71.00	52.00	1,224.38	1,558.54
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,294,736.65</u>	<u>1,163,323.90</u>	<u>30,906,511.61</u>	<u>26,218,387.46</u>
State Share 22%	724,842.06	255,931.26	6,799,432.55	5,768,045.24
Local Share 3%	98,842.10	34,899.72	927,195.35	786,551.62
Problem Gambling Share 2%	65,894.73	23,266.48	618,130.23	524,367.75
Casino Share 73%	2,405,157.75	849,226.45	22,561,753.48	19,139,422.85

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Reopened from Covid - 19 on May 22, 2020.